Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu
Installation
Active Sound
Active Sound Gateway BLE
Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu
Content
1. Disclaimer 1
2. Copyright 1

Your Cete Automotive GmbH Team.
6. Technical specifications
Model designation:
Operating temperature:
Operating voltage:
Average power consumption:
WiFi frequency:
Active Sound Gateway
-40 °C bis 85 °C
7 V bis 20 V
200 mA
2,4 Ghz
7. Declaration of conformity
The product meet the demands of the following EC-directives:
• 1999/5/EG (R&TTE)
• UN/ECE R10 (radio interference of motor vehicles)
• 2002/95/EG (RoHS-directives)
• 2002/96/EG (WEEE-directives)
You can get the completed declaration of conformity on request.
Sent us an email to: info@Active-Sound.eu
Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu S.3
Step 4) Active Sound Gateway
Now plug the Active Sound Gatway between
the control unit and the harness.
For the reinstallation please carry out all steps
backwards.
Step 3) Control unit
Locate the control unit (see picture). It could be
also located behind the amplifier.
Step 2) Place of installation
On the left side of the (Rear-)trunk you can find a
cover. Please open this cover.
Step 1) Place of installation
You can find the place of installation in the (Rear-)
trunk of your car. In the first step open the (Rear-)
trunk.
8. Installation ASG (A4 / A5)
Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu S.4
Step 2) Place of installation (A6 Avant)
Remove the panel at the right side of your (Rear-)
trunk.
Step 1) Place of installation (A6 Avant)
The place of installation is located in the (Rear-)
trunk of the vehicle on the right side(see figure).
Step 2) Place of installation (A6 / A7)
Take the grid out of it‘s mount and push it out-
wards. Twist the locking clip in a 90 degree angle
and pull them off.
Step 1) Place of installation (A6 / A7)
The place of installation is located in the (Rear-)
trunk of the vehicle (see figure).
9. Installation ASG (A6 / A6 Avant / A7)
Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu S.5
Step 4) Active Sound Gateway
(A6 / A6 Avant / A7)
Now plug the Active Sound Gatway between
the control unit and the harness.
For the reinstallation please carry out all steps
backwards.
Step 3) Control unit (A6 / A6 Avant / A7)
Locate the control unit (see picture).
9. Installation ASG (A6 / A6 Avant / A7)
Cete Automotive GmbH - Elmshorner Straße 33 - 25358 Horst - info@Active-Sound.eu S.6
Step 4) Place of installation